
121 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION
OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

16—B. 7.

Item. 1918-19.
MARINE : MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—

continued.

44

45

46

VOTE No. 60—continued.
Charges for and incidental to—continued.

Subsidies for—
Repair of Ti Point Wharf, Whangateau Harbour

(£lfor£l)
Repairing and extending wharf, French Pass (£1

for£l)
Repairs to Waikawa Bay, French Pass, wharf (£1

for£l)
Superannuation of R. C. Hunter, injured on

"Tutanekai"
Survey of unseaworthy ships
Telephones
Travelling expenses and allowances
War bonus to officers of the Department
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

100

325

113
47

48
49
50
51
52

90
30
75
50

3,240

50

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

15,273

600

Total—Vote No. 60 ... 14,673

TOTAL OF CLASS XIIITOTAL OF CLASS XIII .£195,C 10


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

