$Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

CLASS XIII.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.	•		1918–1 9.	
	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES— continued.			
	•	£	£	
	VOTE No. 60—continued.	!		
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	· [
	Subsidies for—			
44	Repair of Ti Point Wharf, Whangateau Harbour			
	$(\pounds 1 \text{ for } \pounds 1)$	100		
45	Repairing and extending wharf, French Pass (£1			
	for £1)	325		
46	Repairs to Waikawa Bay, French Pass, wharf (£1			
	for £1)	113		
47	Superannuation of R. C. Hunter, injured on			
	"Tutanekai"	90		
48	Survey of unseaworthy ships	30		
49	Telephones	75	27 3	
50	Travelling expenses and allowances	50		
51	War bonus to officers of the Department	3,240		
52	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-			
	cidental to the other items of the vote	50		
		15,273		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	600		
	Total—Vote No. 60		14,673	

TOTAL OF CLASS XIII

£195,016